Demographics by County

Voters by Quality, AB, Early, New, Seniors, Households

All Voters Quality 3 Plus % O3 Plus

AB Voters % AB

Campaign Data, Inc

County

ALACHUA 149,538
BAKER 13,873
BAY 107,243
BRADFORD 15,585
BREVARD 351,805
BROWARD 1,028,430
CALHOUN 8,151
CHARLOTTE 113,444
CITRUS 100,339
CLAY 119,477
COLLIER 174,918
COLUMBIA 39,545
DADE 1,224,683
DESOTO 16,066
DIXIE 10,032
DUVAL 527,470
ESCAMBIA 195,473
FLAGLER 62,492
FRANKLIN 7,710
GADSDEN 29,043
GILCHRIST 10,661
GLADES 6,470
GULF 9,083
HAMILTON 7,833
HARDEE 11,952
HENDRY 16,001
HERNANDO 120,810
HIGHLANDS 62,869
HILLSBOROUGH 661,793
HOLMES 11,029
INDIAN RIVER 89,743
JACKSON 27,933

53,945
5,652
42,406
6,675
147,343
284,677
4,010
45,496
42,561
45,748
69,490
16,215
344,845
5,172
4,870
134,999
73,077
23,583
4,534
13,799
4,751
2,539
4,757
3,509
3,995
5,230
44,305
22,959
199,918
5,611
38,125
13,211

36.1%
40.7%
39.5%
42.8%
41.9%
27.7%
49.2%
40.1%
42.4%
38.3%
39.7%
41.0%
28.2%
32.2%
48.5%
25.6%
37.4%
37.7%
58.8%
47.5%
44.6%
39.2%
52.4%
44.8%
33.4%
32.7%
36.7%
36.5%
30.2%
50.9%
42.5%
47.3%

24,781
1,773
18,779
1,870
71,574
138,437
771
30,695
19,360
15,117
41,893
6,047
204,428
2,040
1,674
81,715
49,215
8,910
1,893
3,501
1,641
181
4,997
1,284
1,130
1,765
20,054
8,063
118,851
1,927
19,435
3,505

Early Voters % Early New Voters % New Seniors 60+ % Sen Households

16.6% 55,222 36.9% 3,313 2.2% 32,613 21.8% 86,661
12.8% 5,468 39.4% 177 1.3% 3,383  24.4% 7,154
17.5% 32,443 30.3% 3,786 3.5% 29,859 27.8% 59,051
12.0% 4,631 29.7% 355 2.3% 4,749  30.5% 8,226
20.3% 58,337 16.6% 11,215 3.2% 125,107 35.6% 196,373
13.5% 277,369 27.0% 24,678 2.4% 291,581 28.4% 576,623

9.5% 2,250 27.6% 184 2.3% 2,394 29.4% 4,360
27.1% 40,022 35.3% 4155 3.7% 58,765 51.8% 64,527
19.3% 30,335 30.2% 3,086 3.1% 50,368 50.2% 56,054
12.7% 40,706 34.1% 3,421 2.9% 29,660 24.8% 59,522
24.0% 59,731 34.1% 8,039 4.6% 84,417 48.3% 103,789
15.3% 13,610 34.4% 998 2.5% 12,347 31.2% 20,969
16.7% 349,530 28.5% 28,760 2.3% 358,833 29.3% 638,682
12.7% 4,167 25.9% 450 2.8% 6,330 39.4% 8,816
16.7% 2,115 21.1% 239 2.4% 3,770 37.6% 5,645
15.5% 181,729 34.5% 13,702 2.6% 120,142 22.8% 288,034
25.2% 50,215 25.7% 6,308 3.2% 54,861 28.1% 102,663
14.3% 23,056 36.9% 2,803 4.5% 27,483  44.0% 34,587
24.6% 2,259 29.3% 141 1.8% 3,094 40.1% 4,427
12.1% 11,050 38.0% 515 1.8% 8,097 27.9% 15,098
15.4% 2,384 22.4% 212 2.0% 3,317 31.1% 5,510

2.8% 252 3.9% 170 2.6% 2,907 44.9% 3,720
55.0% 3,666 40.4% 223 2.5% 3,205 35.3% 4,963
16.4% 1,665 21.3% 182 2.3% 2,326  29.7% 4,248

9.5% 3,476 29.1% 258 2.2% 3,762 31.5% 6,442
11.0% 5,267 32.9% 327 2.0% 4,705  29.4% 8,911
16.6% 25,918 21.5% 4051 3.4% 52,059 43.1% 64,412
12.8% 22,035 35.0% 1,773 2.8% 31,219 49.7% 35,141
18.0% 162,902 24.6% 21,396 3.2% 164,487 24.9% 368,955
17.5% 2,718 24.6% 244  2.2% 3,657 33.2% 6,033
21.7% 29,896 33.3% 2895 3.2% 41,178  45.9% 51,527
12.5% 7,395 26.5% 685 2.5% 8,972 32.1% 15,226



County

JEFFERSON
LAFAYETTE
LAKE
LEE
LEON
LEVY
LIBERTY
MADISON
MANATEE
MARION
MARTIN
MONROE
NASSAU
OKALOOSA
OKEECHOBEE
ORANGE
OSCEOLA
PALMBEACH
PASCO
PINELLAS
POLK
PUTNAM
SAINT JOHNS
SAINT LUCIE
SANTA ROSA
SARASOTA
SEMINOLE
SUMTER
SUWANNEE
TAYLOR
UNION
VOLUSIA
WAKULLA
WALTON
WASHINGTON
All Florida
Totals:

All Voters Quality 3 Plus % QO3 Plus

AB Voters % AB

9,519
4,325
189,449
342,287
177,332
24,373
4,190
11,275
201,008
211,003
99,595
53,057
48,246
130,041
17,995
620,939
137,127
808,494
292,141
598,120
328,382
43,389
133,104
160,526
110,614
257,194
255,604
61,937
24,533
12,463
6,745
308,517
17,228
35,859
13,461

11,081,566

5,743
2,630
72,097
124,367
72,626
10,340
2,498
5,624
75,654
81,497
44,283
19,686
20,124
45,730
6,828
171,465
32,074
265,786
91,999
215,843
108,296
18,348
50,976
55,930
37,440
107,740
85,094
29,363
10,660
5,668
3,245
103,876
8,196
14,189
6,886

3,730,808

60.3%
60.8%
38.1%
36.3%
41.0%
42.4%
59.6%
49.9%
37.6%
38.6%
44.5%
37.1%
41.7%
35.2%
37.9%
27.6%
23.4%
32.9%
31.5%
36.1%
33.0%
42.3%
38.3%
34.8%
33.8%
41.9%
33.3%
47.4%
43.5%
45.5%
48.1%
33.7%
47.6%
39.6%
51.2%

1,363
626
31,295
83,760
31,514
4,494
520
1,533
37,421
35,007
29,339
13,714
9,109
21,676
2,840
123,979
15,377
161,643
38,324
194,109
55,916
5,895
22,505
33,981
16,361
54,241
43,813
9,907
3,576
2,127
1,542
51,376
2,619
5,117
2,498

2,056,423

Early Voters % Early New Voters % New Seniors 60+ % Sen Households

14.3% 3,283 34.5% 179 1.9% 2,996 31.5% 4,931
14.5% 1,187 27.4% 43 1.0% 1,328  30.7% 2,210
16.5% 60,683 32.0% 6,279 3.3% 78,697  41.5% 104,977
24.5% 82,019 24.0% 16,279  4.8% 146,357 42.8% 205,107
17.8% 45130 25.4% 3,865 2.2% 35,057 19.8% 98,938
18.4% 4,453 18.3% 622 2.6% 8,994 36.9% 13,691
12.4% 1,280 30.5% 64 1.5% 1,127  26.9% 2,163
13.6% 3,754 33.3% 229 2.0% 3,524 31.3% 6,121
18.6% 23,396 11.6% 6,013 3.0% 81,880 40.7% 113,027
16.6% 50,519 23.9% 6,931 3.3% 95,296  45.2% 118,967
29.5% 29,877 30.0% 3,100 3.1% 44,140 44.3% 56,135
25.8% 14,452 27.2% 2,236  4.2% 17,850 33.6% 29,948
18.9% 19,960 41.4% 1,621 3.4% 15,293 31.7% 25,498
16.7% 35,280 27.1% 4865 3.7% 33,153 25.5% 65,822
15.8% 4,821 26.8% 426  2.4% 6,550 36.4% 10,111
20.0% 161,105 25.9% 20,515 3.3% 128,368  20.7% 337,120
11.2% 41,389 30.2% 5,845 4.3% 33,407 24.4% 71,834
20.0% 143,178 17.7% 21,672 2.7% 314,983  39.0% 462,237
13.1% 72,077 24.7% 9,153 3.1% 104,759 35.9% 161,673
32.5% 53,614 9.0% 18,219 3.0% 211,693 35.4% 346,112
17.0% 62,895 19.2% 10,724  3.3% 115,772  35.3% 182,640
13.6% 10,519 24.2% 839 1.9% 16,165 37.3% 24,821
16.9% 52,397 39.4% 4681 3.5% 38,832 29.2% 69,755
21.2% 45,863 28.6% 5277 3.3% 59,810 37.3% 90,231
14.8% 28,734 26.0% 3,790 3.4% 27,080 24.5% 53,526
21.1% 78,865 30.7% 8,409 3.3% 123,736  48.1% 149,453
17.1% 83,232 32.6% 7,212 2.8% 61,285 24.0% 135,958
16.0% 32,736 52.9% 3,825 6.2% 42,969 69.4% 34,738
14.6% 5,591 22.8% 563 2.3% 8,986 36.6% 13,389
17.1% 3,109 24.9% 224 1.8% 4,009 32.2% 6,873
22.9% 1,554 23.0% 111 1.6% 1,583 23.5% 3,700
16.7% 71,905 23.3% 9,212 3.0% 116,311  37.7% 172,965
15.2% 6,698 38.9% 390 2.3% 4508 26.2% 9,589
14.3% 10,233 28.5% 1,427 4.0% 11,948 33.3% 20,363
18.6% 3,355 24.9% 319 2.4% 4,405 32.7% 7,424

2,860,971 333,900 3,632,498 6,128,396



